STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
200 Colorado Derby Building
Wichita, Kansas 67202

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

15	-173-	-0019	5-00-0
API	NUMBER	-	
		THE R. P. LEWIS CO., LANSING STREET, S	Market and Market and Advantage of the Control of t

TYPE OR PRINT  NOTICE: Fill out completely and return to Cons. Div. office within 30 days.  LEASE NAME Korber  WELL NUMBER # 1  4,950 Ft. from S Section 4,620 Ft. from E Section  LEASE OPERATOR Acme Oil Corporation (Emil B. Kucera)  SEC. 4 TWP. 26S RGE. 2E (E)0	technologies de grand
and return to Cons. Div. office within 30 days.  LEASE OPERATOR Acme Oil Corporation (Emil B. Kucera)  SEC. 4 TWP. 265 RGE. 2E (E)o	
LEASE OPERATOR Acme Oil Corporation (Emil B. Kucera)  SEC. 4 TWP. 265 RGE. 2E (E)o	Personal State of the State of
LEASE OPERATOR <u>Acme Oil Corporation (Emil B. Kucera)</u> SEC. 4 TWP. 26S RGE. 2E (E)o	
ADDRESS 6235 W. Kellogg, Wichita, Kansas 67209 COUNTY Sedawick	·(W)
PHONE#( 214 042 9262 OPERATORS + 107115	Electric description on the
PHONE#( $31\theta$ $943-2363$ OPERATORS LICENSE NO. $7439$ Date Well Completed $7/17/61$	P TOTAL LOS BOOK THE LOS
Character of Well $\frac{-WD}{SWD}$ Plugging Commenced $\frac{-1/21/86}{2}$	
(Oil, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well) Plugging Completed $1/22/86$	200 State Laboratoria
Did you notify the KCC/KDHE Joint District Office prior to plugging this well? <u>Yes</u>	
Which KCC/KDHE Joint Office did you notify? <u>El Dorado and Wichita - Ken Thompson</u> , El Dora	do
Is ACO-1 filed? <u>No</u> If not, is well log attached? <i>None Available</i>	Militaria de la composição
Producing Formation <u>Arbuckle (SWD)</u> Depth to Top <u>3469</u> Bottom <u>3591</u> T.D. <u>3591</u>	-
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.	-
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD	
Formation   Content   Erom   T. Join	
Pulled out	THE STREET STREET, STR
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud flui placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set.  Ran appx 250' of 3/4" pipe down surface and filledsurface with cement-75 sx cement to plug bottom - 50 sx cement to plug top. United Cementing pumped cement in with pump truck, filled pipe to top of hole with cement.	lugs
	u
	WT NO SERVE MARINO
(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.)	
Name of Plugging Contractor <u>United Cementing</u> License No	La presidente de la companya de la c
Name of Plugging Contractor <u>United Cementing</u> License No  Address <u>El Dorado</u> , Kansas	
Name of Plugging Contractor <u>United Cementing</u> License No  Address <u>El Dorado</u> , Kansas  STATE OF <u>Kansas</u> COUNTY OF <u>Sedawick</u>	***************************************
Name of Plugging Contractor <u>United Cementing</u> License No  Address <u>El Dorado</u> , <u>Kansas</u> STATE OF <u>Kansas</u> COUNTY OF <u>Sedgwick</u> ,ss.	Marketon op 200 can and a serving
Name of Plugging Contractor <u>United Cementing</u> <u>License No.</u> Address <u>El Dorado</u> , <u>Kansas</u> STATE OF <u>Kansas</u> COUNTY OF <u>Sedgwick</u> ,ss.  R. D. <u>Killingsworth</u> , <u>Production Superintendent</u> (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) statements, and matters bereig contains.	of ts,
Name of Plugging Contractor <u>United Cementing</u> <u>License No.</u> Address <u>El Dorado</u> , <u>Kansas</u> STATE OF <u>Kansas</u> <u>COUNTY OF <u>Sedgwick</u> ,ss.  R. D. <u>Killingsworth</u>, <u>Production Superintendent</u>(Employee of Operator) or (Operator) statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature) (Address) 6235 W. <u>Kellogg</u>, Wichita, Ks 67</u>	ets, nat
Name of Plugging Contractor <u>United Cementing</u> <u>License No. – Address El Dorado, Kansas</u> STATE OF <u>Kansas</u> <u>COUNTY OF Sedgwick</u> ,ss.  R. D. Killingsworth, Production Superintendent(Employee of Operator) or (Operator) statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature) J. J. L. C. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 11th day of March 19 of March	209
Name of Plugging Contractor <u>United Cementing</u> <u>License No.</u> Address <u>El Dorado</u> , <u>Kansas</u> STATE OF <u>Kansas</u> <u>COUNTY OF <u>Sedgwick</u> ,ss.  R. D. <u>Killingsworth</u>, <u>Production Superintendent</u>(Employee of Operator) or (Operator) statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature) A. H. L. L.</u>	209

MAR, 1 2 1986 SULLAND HOTSION Wighta Vancas Form CP-4 Revised 08-84